DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1999 Nov 03
2002 Jul 19
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TZA3044; TZA3044B
SDH/SONET STM4/OC12 and
1.25 Gbits/s Gigabit Ethernet

TZA3044, but with TTL compatible status outputs
(pins ST and STQ), and TTL compatible JAM input.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TZA3044T SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
TZA3044TT TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT403-1
TZA3044U − bare die in waffle pack carriers; die dimensions 1.55 × 1.55 mm −
TZA3044BT SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
TZA3044BTT TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT403-1
TZA3044BU − bare die in waffle pack carriers; die dimensions 1.55 × 1.55 mm −
2002 Jul 19 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
SDH/SONET STM4/OC12 and 1.25
Gbits/s Gigabit Ethernet postamplifiers